

Christina Ledong

Personal details

Year of birth: 1983

Place of residence: Leipzig

Marital status: Married

Current occupation: Full-time Member of the Works

Council

Education and career history

2002–2004	Verbundnetz Gas AG Leipzig Training as an IT officer (Chamber of Industry and Commerce)
2005–2008	Degree course in computer science and business (VWA) at the Academy of Administration and Business Halle/Saale
2004–2008	Verbundnetz Gas AG Leipzig Various posts in the IT department, most recently in IT controlling
Since 2006	Member of the Works Council for Verbundnetz Gas AG (now Joint Works Council for VNG AG, ONTRAS Gastransport GmbH, VNG Gasspeicher GmbH and VNG Handel & Vertrieb GmbH)
Since 2008	Full-time Deputy Chair of the Joint Works Council in Leipzig
Since 05/2018	Full-time Chair of the Joint Works Council in Leipzig
Since 02/2020	Chair of the Group Works Council for VNG AG
Since 10/2022	2nd Deputy Chair of the Group Works Council for EnBW AG

Other mandates

Since 2012 Member of the Supervisory Board of VNG AG

Since 2018 Honorary Labor Judge at the Labor Court in Leipzig

Since 8 February 2023 Member of the Supervisory Board of EnBW AG